FORM GC1

MODIFICATION PROPOSAL FORM

FORM GC1, PROPOSAL OF MODIFICATION TO GRID CODE.



THE OVAL, 160 SHELBOURNE ROAD, BALLSBIRDGE, DUBLIN 4 PH: +353-1-677 1700 FAX: +353-1-6615375 EMAIL:GRIDCODE@EIRGRID.COM

MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORGINATOR:	EirGrid			
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR (CONTACT NAME)	Shane Maher		MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR FAX NUMBER:	
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR TELEPHONE NUMBER:	012370362		DATE:	12 th November 2014
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL ORIGINATOR E-MAIL ADDRESS:	Shane.maher@eirgrid.c om		MODIFICATION PROPOSAL NUMBER (EIRGRID USE ONLY)	MPID 261
GRID CODE SECTION(S) AFFECTED BY PROPOSAL:		PC.4.3.2		
GRID CODE VERSION :		Current version		
MODIFICATION PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION		The current clause does not reflect current and previous practice		
(MUST CLEARLY STATE THE DESIRED AMENDMENT, ALL TEXT/FORMULA CHANGES TO THE GRID CODE. THE REQUIRED REASON FOR THE MODIFICATION MUST STATED. ATTACH ANY FURTHER INFORMATION IF NECESSARY.)		for the acceptance of connection offers and the submission of application data under the connection agreement as prescribed through CER Direction.		
IMPLICATION OF NOT IMPLEMENTING THE MODIFICATION		Inconsistency between Grid Code, Connection Agreement and CER Directions.		
Please submit the Modification Proposal by fax, post or electronically, using the information supplied above				

EIRGRID ASSESSMENT	

PC.4.3.2 Any Connection Offer will provide that it must be accepted by the applicant User within the period stated in the Connection Offer, after which the Connection Offer will automatically lapse. Acceptance of the Connection Offer shall be effected by execution of the Connection Agreement by both parties which renders the connection works relating to that User Development committed and binds both parties in accordance with its terms. Within 60 Business Days (or such longer period as the TSO may agree in any particular case) of acceptance of the Connection Offer the The User shall supply the data pertaining to the User Development as listed in the Appendix to this Planning Code in accordance with the terms of the Connection Agreement.